





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE FULL BENCH COURT OF STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONERS

No.APIC-438/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 17th October, 2023

Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Tania June, c/o of Post Office Naharlagun Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791003,

(M)8131848230.

Vs

Respondent:

The SPIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P. O/o BDO Mechuka CD Block, Tato, Shi

Yomi District, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN-791102.

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Tania June, c/o of Post Office Naharlagun Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P. O/o BDO Mechuka, Shi Yomi District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 09/02/2023 regarding expenditure & implementation under MG-NREGA/ Supply work / Pending work / New work / Sanction order/ Compete work.

The 2ndhearing is held on 17th October, 2023 as scheduled. The SPIO-Cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P. O/o BDO Mechuka, Shi Yomi District, Arunachal Pradesh and the Appellant Shri Tania June are absent. During the 1st hearing the SPIO has handed over the certain information and the Appellant has received the same. During the last hearing both the parties were directed to appear before the court of the Commission in person. Failing to which the appeal case will be disposed of without further notice. Since the SPIO has already furnished the information in presence of the Commission to the Appellant and the Appellant is absent during the 2nd hearing it is presumed that the Appellant is satisfied with the information so furnished.

Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Orde copies be issued to all the parties

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee)

State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

<u>Itanagar</u>

Memo No.APIC-438/2023//0 66 Copy to:

Dated, Itanagar the

19Th

October,2023

- 1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website and send copies to email.
- 2. Case file.

Registrar /Dy. Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
<u>Itanagar</u>

Deputy Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar